
Symbol Language Country 
code

Title of symbol

American English en Manufacturer
Bahasa Indonesia id Produsen
Bosanski bs Proizvođač
British English en Manufacturer
Български bg Производител
Hrvatski hr Proizvođač
Česky cs Výrobce
Dansk da Fabrikant
Nederlands nl Fabrikant
Estonian et Tootja
Suomi fi Valmistaja
Français fr Fabricant
Deutsch de Hersteller
Ελληνικά el Κατασκευαστής
Magyar hu Gyártó
Íslenska is Framleiðandi
Italiano it Produttore
한국어 ko 제조자
Latvian lv Ražotājs
Lietuvių k. lt Gamintojas
Македонски mk Производител
Bahasa Melayu ms Pengilang
Norsk no Produsent
Polski pl Producent
Português pt Fabricante
Română ro Producător
Русский ru Производитель
Srpski sr Proizvođač
Slovenčina sk Výrobca
Slovenščina sl Proizvajalec
Español es Fabricante
Svenska sv Tillverkare
ไทย th ผูผ้ลติ
Traditional Chinese zh 製造廠

Türkçe tr Üretici
العᘭᗖᖁه ar المُصنّع
עברית he היצרן

American English en Date of manufacture 
Bahasa Indonesia id Tanggal pembuatan
Bosanski bs Datum proizvodnje
British English en Date of manufacture 
Български bg Дата на производство
Hrvatski hr Datum proizvodnje
Česky cs Datum výroby
Dansk da Fremstillingsdato
Nederlands nl Fabricagedatum
Estonian et Tootmiskuupäev
Suomi fi Valmistuspäivämäärä
Français fr Date de fabrication
Deutsch de Herstellungsdatum
Ελληνικά el Ημερομηνία παραγωγής
Magyar hu Gyártás dátuma
Íslenska is Framleiðsludagsetning
Italiano it Data di produzione
한국어 ko 제조 일자
Latvian lv Izgatavošanas datums
Lietuvių k. lt Pagaminimo data
Македонски mk Датум на производство
Bahasa Melayu ms Tarikh pengilangan
Norsk no Produksjonsdato
Polski pl Data produkcji
Português pt Data de fabrico
Română ro Data fabricării
Русский ru Дата выпуска
Srpski sr Datum proizvodnje
Slovenčina sk Dátum výroby
Slovenščina sl Datum izdelave
Español es Fecha de fabricación
Svenska sv Tillverkningsdatum
ไทย th วนัทีѷผลติ
Traditional Chinese zh 製造日期

Türkçe tr Üretim tarihi
العᘭᗖᖁه ar تارᗫــــخ التص يع
עברית he תאריך הייצור

Symbol Glossary

Manufacture
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American English en Use-by date 
Bahasa Indonesia id Baik digunakan sebelum
Bosanski bs Upotrijebite do datuma
British English en Use-by date 
Български bg Срок на годност
Hrvatski hr Upotrijebiti do
Česky cs Datum použitelnosti
Dansk da Sidste anvendelsesdato
Nederlands nl Vervaldatum
Estonian et Kasutamise lõpptähtpäev
Suomi fi Viimeinen käyttöpäivä
Français fr Date de péremption
Deutsch de Verfalldatum
Ελληνικά el Ημερομηνία λήξης
Magyar hu Felhasználható
Íslenska is Notist fyrir dags
Italiano it Data di scadenza
한국어 ko 사용 기한
Latvian lv Izlietot līdz
Lietuvių k. lt Tinkamumo naudoti data
Македонски mk Краен датум на употреба
Bahasa Melayu ms Gunakan sebelum tarikh
Norsk no Utløpsdato
Polski pl Termin ważności
Português pt Data de validade
Română ro A se utiliza înainte de
Русский ru Использовать до
Srpski sr Datum važenja
Slovenčina sk Dátum spotreby
Slovenščina sl Porabiti do
Español es Fecha de caducidad
Svenska sv Använd före datum
ไทย th วนัทีѷหมดอายุ
Traditional Chinese zh 使用期限

Türkçe tr Son kullanma tarihi
العᘭᗖᖁه ar ᛒُستخدم قᘘل تارᗫــــخ
עברית he תאריך אחרון לשימוש

American English en Batch code
Bahasa Indonesia id Kode batch
Bosanski bs Broj serije
British English en Batch code
Български bg Партиден код
Hrvatski hr Šifra serije
Česky cs Kód šarže
Dansk da Batchkode
Nederlands nl Lotnummer
Estonian et Partii kood
Suomi fi Eräkoodi
Français fr Numéro de lot
Deutsch de Chargennummer / LOT-Nummer
Ελληνικά el Κωδικός παρτίδας
Magyar hu Gyártási tétel kódja
Íslenska is Lotunúmer
Italiano it Lotto
한국어 ko 배치 코드
Latvian lv Partijas kods
Lietuvių k. lt Partijos kodas
Македонски mk Код на серијата
Bahasa Melayu ms Kod kelompok
Norsk no Batchkode
Polski pl Numer serii
Português pt Código de lote
Română ro Codul lotului
Русский ru Код партии
Srpski sr Serijski broj
Slovenčina sk Kód šarže
Slovenščina sl Številka serije
Español es Código de lote
Svenska sv Lotnummer
ไทย th รุ่นทีѷผลติ
Traditional Chinese zh 批號

Türkçe tr Parti kodu
العᘭᗖᖁه ar رمز الدفعة
עברית he קוד אצווה
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American English en Catalog number
Bahasa Indonesia id Nomor katalog
Bosanski bs Kataloški broj
British English en Catalog number
Български bg Каталожен номер
Hrvatski hr Kataloški broj
Česky cs Katalogové číslo
Dansk da Varenummer
Nederlands nl Referentienummer
Estonian et Katalooginumber
Suomi fi Luettelonumero
Français fr Référence catalogue
Deutsch de Artikelnummer
Ελληνικά el Κωδικός προϊόντος
Magyar hu Katalógusszám
Íslenska is Vörunúmer
Italiano it Numero di catalogo
한국어 ko 카탈로그 번호
Latvian lv Kataloga numurs
Lietuvių k. lt Katalogo numeris
Македонски mk Каталошки број
Bahasa Melayu ms Nombor katalog
Norsk no Katalognummer
Polski pl Numer katalogowy
Português pt Número do catálogo
Română ro Număr catalog
Русский ru Номер по каталогу
Srpski sr Kataloški broj
Slovenčina sk Katalógové číslo
Slovenščina sl Kataloška številka
Español es Número de catálogo
Svenska sv Katalognummer
ไทย th หมายเลขแคตตาล็อก
Traditional Chinese zh 產品編號
Türkçe tr Katalog numarası

العᘭᗖᖁه ar رقم الᝣاتالᖔج
עברית he מספר קטלוגי

American English en Serial Number
Bahasa Indonesia id Nomor seri
Bosanski bs Serijski broj
British English en Serial Number
Български bg Сериен номер
Hrvatski hr Serijski broj
Česky cs Sériové číslo
Dansk da Serienummer
Nederlands nl Serienummer
Estonian et Seerianumber
Suomi fi Sarjanumero
Français fr Numéro de série
Deutsch de Seriennummer
Ελληνικά el Αριθμός σειράς
Magyar hu Sorozatszám
Íslenska is Raðnúmer
Italiano it Numero di serie
한국어 ko 일련번호
Latvian lv Sērijas numurs
Lietuvių k. lt Serijos numeris
Македонски mk Сериски број
Bahasa Melayu ms Nombor siri
Norsk no Serienummer
Polski pl Numer seryjny
Português pt Número de série
Română ro Număr de serie
Русский ru Серийный номер
Srpski sr Serijski broj
Slovenčina sk Sériové číslo
Slovenščina sl Serijska številka
Español es Número de serie
Svenska sv Serienummer
ไทย th หมายเลขประจําเครืѷอง
Traditional Chinese zh 序號

Türkçe tr Seri numarası
العᘭᗖᖁه ar  ᢝᣢسلسᙬالرقم ال
עברית he מספר סידורי
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American English en Importer
Bahasa Indonesia id Importir
Bosanski bs Uvoznik
British English en Importer
Български bg Вносител
Hrvatski hr Uvoznik
Česky cs Dovozce
Dansk da Importør
Nederlands nl Importeur
Estonian et Importija
Suomi fi Maahantuoja
Français fr Importateur
Deutsch de Importeur
Ελληνικά el Εισαγωγέας
Magyar hu Importőr
Íslenska is Innflytjandi
Italiano it Importatore
한국어 ko 수입자
Latvian lv Importētājs
Lietuvių k. lt Importuotojas
Македонски mk Увозник
Bahasa Melayu ms Pengimport
Norsk no Importør
Polski pl Importer
Português pt Importador
Română ro Importator
Русский ru Импортер
Srpski sr Uvoznik
Slovenčina sk Dovozca
Slovenščina sl Uvoznik
Español es Importador
Svenska sv Importör
ไทย th ผูนํ้าเขา้
Traditional Chinese zh 進口商

Türkçe tr İthalatçı
العᘭᗖᖁه ar د ᠒المُستور
עברית he יבואן

American English en Sterilized using ethylene oxide
Bahasa Indonesia id Disterilkan menggunakan etilena oksida
Bosanski bs Sterilizovano etilen-oksidom
British English en Sterilised using ethylene oxide
Български bg Стерилизирано с етиленов оксид
Hrvatski hr Sterilizirano pomoću etilen-oksida
Česky cs Sterilizováno ethylenoxidem
Dansk da Steriliseret med ethylenoxid
Nederlands nl Gesteriliseerd met ethyleenoxide
Estonian et Steriliseeritud etüleenoksiidiga 
Suomi fi Steriloitu etyleenioksidilla
Français fr Stérilisé à l’oxyde d'éthylène
Deutsch de Mit Ethylenoxid sterilisiert
Ελληνικά el Αποστειρώθηκε με χρήση αιθυλενοξειδίου (EO)
Magyar hu Etilén-oxiddal sterilizálva
Íslenska is Sæft með því að nota etýlenoxíð
Italiano it Sterilizzato con ossido di etilene
한국어 ko 산화에틸렌을 사용하여 멸균 처리함
Latvian lv Sterilizēts, izmantojot etilēnoksīdu
Lietuvių k. lt Sterilizuota etileno oksidu
Македонски mk Стерилизирано со етилен оксид
Bahasa Melayu ms Disterilkan menggunakan etilena oksida
Norsk no Sterilisert med etylenoksid
Polski pl Sterylizowany tlenkiem etylenu
Português pt Esterilizado usando óxido de etileno
Română ro Sterilizat cu oxid de etilenă
Русский ru Стерилизовано этиленоксидом
Srpski sr Sterilisano etilen-oksidom
Slovenčina sk Sterilizované etylénoxidom
Slovenščina sl Sterilizirano z etilenoksidom
Español es Esterilizado con óxido de etileno
Svenska sv Steriliseras med användning av etylenoxid
ไทย th ทําใหป้ราศจากเชืѸอโดยใชเ้อทลินีออกไซด์
Traditional Chinese zh 使用環氧乙烷消毒
Türkçe tr Etilen oksit kullanılarak sterilize edilmiştir

العᘭᗖᖁه ar  ᡧ ᢕᣌلᘭ᙭د الإيᘭسᜧاستخدام أᗷ معقم
עברית he מעוקר בתחמוצת אתילן

Sterility
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American English en Sterilized using irradiation
Bahasa Indonesia id Disterilkan menggunakan iradiasi
Bosanski bs Sterilizovano zračenjem
British English en Sterilised using irradiation
Български bg Стерилизирано с лъчение
Hrvatski hr Sterilizirano zračenjem
Česky cs Sterilizováno zářením
Dansk da Steriliseret med bestråling
Nederlands nl Gesteriliseerd d.m.v. bestraling
Estonian et Steriliseeritud kiirgusega
Suomi fi Steriloitu säteilyttämällä
Français fr Stérilisé par irradiation 
Deutsch de Sterilisiert durch Bestrahlung
Ελληνικά el Αποστειρωμένο με τη χρήση ακτινοβολίας 
Magyar hu Besugárzással sterilizálva
Íslenska is Dauðhreinsað með því að nota geislun
Italiano it Sterilizzato per irradiazione 
한국어 ko 방사선 조사 멸균 처리
Latvian lv Sterilizēts, izmantojot starojumu
Lietuvių k. lt Sterilizuota spinduliuote
Македонски mk Стерилизирано со употреба на зрачење
Bahasa Melayu ms Disteril menggunakan pancaran radiasi
Norsk no Sterilisert med stråling
Polski pl Sterylizowany przez napromieniowanie 
Português pt Esterilizado usando radiação 
Română ro Sterilizat prin iradiere
Русский ru Радиационная стерилизация 
Srpski sr Sterilisano zračenjem
Slovenčina sk Sterilizované žiarením
Slovenščina sl Izdelek je steriliziran z obsevanjem 
Español es Esterilizado con radiación 
Svenska sv Steriliserad med strålning
ไทย th ทําใหป้ราศจากเชืѸอโดยใชก้ารฉายรังสี
Traditional Chinese zh 已輻射滅菌

Türkçe tr Işınlama yöntemi ile steril edilmiştir 
العᘭᗖᖁه ar معقم ᗷاستخدام الإشعاع
עברית he עוקר באמצעות קרינה

American English en Sterilized using steam or dry heat
Bahasa Indonesia id Disterilkan menggunakan uap atau udara panas kering
Bosanski bs Sterilizovano parom ili suhim vrućim vazduhom
British English en Sterilised using steam or dry heat
Български bg Стерилизирано с пара или суха топлина
Hrvatski hr Sterilizirano parom ili suhom toplinom
Česky cs Sterilizováno parou nebo suchým teplem
Dansk da Steriliseret vha. damp eller tør varme
Nederlands nl Gesteriliseerd met stoom of droge hitte
Estonian et Steriliseeritud auru või kuiva kuumusega
Suomi fi Steriloitu käyttäen höyryä tai kuumaa ilmaa
Français fr Stérilisé à l’aide de vapeur ou de chaleur sèche
Deutsch de Mit Dampf oder Trockenhitze sterilisiert
Ελληνικά el Αποστειρωμένο με ατμό ή ξηρό αέρα
Magyar hu Gőzzel vagy száraz hővel sterilizálva
Íslenska is Sæft með því að nota gufu eða þurran hita
Italiano it Sterilizzato a vapore o mediante calore secco
한국어 ko 증기 또는 건열을 사용하여 멸균 처리함
Latvian lv Sterilizēts, izmantojot tvaika vai sauso karsēšanu
Lietuvių k. lt Sterilizuota garu arba sausu karščiu
Македонски mk Стерилизирано со пареа или сува топлина
Bahasa Melayu ms Disteril menggunakan wap atau haba kering
Norsk no Sterilisert med damp eller tørr varme
Polski pl Wyjałowione parą wodną lub gorącym suchym powietrzem
Português pt Esterilizado através de vapor ou calor seco
Română ro Sterilizat cu aburi sau căldură uscată
Русский ru Стерилизовано паром или сухим жаром
Srpski sr Sterilisano parom ili suvom toplotom
Slovenčina sk Sterilizované pomocou pary alebo suchého tepla
Slovenščina sl Sterilizirano s paro ali suho toploto
Español es Esterilizado con vapor o calor seco
Svenska sv Steriliserad med ånga eller varmluft
ไทย th ทําใหป้ราศจากเชืѸอโดยใชไ้อนํѸาหรอืความรอ้นแหง้
Traditional Chinese zh 已經過蒸汽或乾熱滅菌

Türkçe tr Buhar veya kuru ısı kullanılarak sterilize edilmiştir
العᘭᗖᖁه ar مة ᗷاستخدام الᘘخار أو الحرارة الجافة مُعقَّ
עברית he עוקר באמצעות קיטור או חום יבש
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American English en Non-sterile
Bahasa Indonesia id Nonsteril
Bosanski bs Nije sterilno
British English en Non-sterile
Български bg Нестерилно
Hrvatski hr Nesterilno
Česky cs Nesterilní
Dansk da Usteril
Nederlands nl Niet-steriel
Estonian et Mittesteriilne
Suomi fi Steriloimaton
Français fr Non stérile
Deutsch de Unsteril
Ελληνικά el Μη αποστειρωμένο
Magyar hu Nem steril
Íslenska is Ekki dauðhreinsað
Italiano it Steriloimaton
한국어 ko 비멸균
Latvian lv Nav sterils
Lietuvių k. lt Nesterili
Македонски mk Не е стерилно
Bahasa Melayu ms Tidak steril
Norsk no Usteril
Polski pl Niesterylny
Português pt Não estéril
Română ro Nesteril
Русский ru Нестерильно
Srpski sr Nesterilno
Slovenčina sk Nesterilné
Slovenščina sl Nesterilno
Español es No estéril
Svenska sv Icke-steril
ไทย th ไม่ปราศจากเชืѸอ
Traditional Chinese zh 非無菌

Türkçe tr Steril değildir
العᘭᗖᖁه ar م غᢕᣂ معقّ
עברית he לא סטרילי

American English en Do not use if package is damaged and consult instructions for use
Bahasa Indonesia id Jangan digunakan jika kemasan rusak dan baca petunjuk penggunaan
Bosanski bs Nemojte koristiti ako je pakovanje oštećeno i pogledajte uputstvo za upotrebu
British English en Do not use if package is damaged and consult instructions for use
Български bg Да не се използва, ако опаковката е повредена и да се направи справка с инструкциите за употреба
Hrvatski hr Nemojte koristiti ako je pakiranje oštećeno te proučite upute za uporabu
Česky cs Pokud je obal poškozený, nepoužívejte a přečtěte si návod k použití
Dansk da Må ikke bruges, hvis emballagen er beskadiget, og se brugsanvisningen
Nederlands nl Niet gebruiken als de verpakking beschadigd is en raadpleeg de gebruiksaanwijzing
Estonian et Mitte kasutada, kui pakend on kahjustatud, ja lugeda kasutusjuhendit
Suomi fi Älä käytä jos pakkaus on vaurioitunut ja lue käyttöohjeet ennen käyttöä
Français fr Ne pas utiliser si l’emballage est endommagé et consulter la notice d'utilisation
Deutsch de Nicht verwenden, wenn die Verpackung beschädigt ist; Gebrauchsanweisung beachten
Ελληνικά el Να μην χρησιμοποιείται αν η συσκευασία έχει καταστραφεί και συμβουλευτείτε τις οδηγίες χρήσης
Magyar hu Ne használja, ha a csomag sérült, és olvassa el a használati utasítást
Íslenska is Skal ekki nota ef innsigli pakkningar er rofið og skoðið leiðbeiningar fyrir notkun
Italiano it Non utilizzare se la confezione è danneggiata e consultare le istruzioni per l’uso
한국어 ko 포장이 손상된 경우 사용하지 말고, 사용 지침을 참조하십시오
Latvian lv Nelietot, ja iepakojums bojāts, un skatīt lietošanas pamācību
Lietuvių k. lt Nenaudokite, jei pakuotė pažeista, ir skaitykite naudojimo instrukciją
Македонски mk Да не се користи ако пакувањето е оштетено и да се проверат упатствата за употреба
Bahasa Melayu ms Jangan guna sekiranya bungkusan rosak/koyak dan sila rujuk arahan penggunaan
Norsk no Ikke bruk hvis pakningen er skadet, og se bruksanvisningen
Polski pl Nie używaj, jeżeli opakowanie jest uszkodzone i zapoznaj się z instrukcją używania
Português pt Não utilize se a embalagem estiver danificada e consulte as instruções de utilização
Română ro A nu se utiliza dacă ambalajul este deteriorat și a se consulta instrucțiunile de utilizare
Русский ru Не использовать при повреждении упаковки
Srpski sr Nemojte koristiti ako je pakovanje oštećeno i pogledajte uputstvo za upotrebu
Slovenčina sk Ak je obal poškodený, nepoužívajte a prečítajte si pokyny na používanie
Slovenščina sl Ne uporabljajte, če je ovojnina poškodovana, in upoštevajte navodila za uporabo
Español es No utilizar si el envase está dañado y consultar las instrucciones de uso
Svenska sv Använd inte om förpackningen är skadad och läs bruksanvisningen
ไทย th อย่าใชห้ากบรรจุภัณฑไ์ดร้ับความเสยีหายและโปรดศกึษาคําแนะนําในการใชง้าน
Traditional Chinese zh 若包裝損壞，請勿使用並查閱使用說明
Türkçe tr Ambalaj hasarlıysa kullanmayın ve kullanım talimatına başvurun

العᘭᗖᖁه ar لا ᘻستخدم المنتج إذا انت العبوة تالفة، وراجع تعلᘭمات الاستخدام
עברית he אין להשתמש במידה והאריזה פגומה, יש לעיין בהוראות לשימוש
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American English en Single sterile barrier system
Bahasa Indonesia id Sistem barier steril tunggal
Bosanski bs Sistem jednostruke sterilne barijere
British English en Single sterile barrier system
Български bg Единична стерилна бариерна система
Hrvatski hr Sustav jednostruke sterilne barijere
Česky cs Jednodílný sterilní bariérový systém
Dansk da System med enkelt steril barriere
Nederlands nl Enkel steriel barrièresysteem
Estonian et Ühekordne steriilne kaitsepakend
Suomi fi Yksittäinen steriili suojajärjestelmä
Français fr Emballage unitaire stérile
Deutsch de System mit nur einer Sterilbarriere
Ελληνικά el Μονό σύστημα στείρου φραγμού
Magyar hu Egyszeres steril védőzárrendszer
Íslenska is Einfaldar sæfðar umbúðir
Italiano it Sistema di barriera sterile singola
한국어 ko 단일 멸균 포장 시스템
Latvian lv Viena sterila barjeras sistēma
Lietuvių k. lt Viengubo sterilaus barjero sistema
Македонски mk Систем со единечна стерилна бариера
Bahasa Melayu ms Sistem pelindung steril tunggal
Norsk no System med én steril barriere
Polski pl System pojedynczej bariery jałowej
Português pt Sistema de barreira estéril única
Română ro Sistem cu barieră sterilă unică
Русский ru Стерильная барьерная система одноразового использования
Srpski sr Sistem pojedinačne sterilne barijere
Slovenčina sk Systém jednej sterilnej bariéry
Slovenščina sl Sistem enojne sterilne pregrade
Español es Indica un único sistema de barrera estéril
Svenska sv Enkelt, sterilt barriärsystem
ไทย th ระบบขวางกั ѸนเดีѷยวทีѷปราศจากเชืѸอ
Traditional Chinese zh 單一無菌屏障系統

Türkçe tr Tek steril bariyer sistemi
العᘭᗖᖁه ar م نظام حاجز واحد مُعَقَّ
עברית he יחידת חציצה סטרילית אחת

American English en Single sterile barrier system
Bahasa Indonesia id Sistem barier steril tunggal
Bosanski bs Sistem jednostruke sterilne barijere
British English en Single sterile barrier system
Български bg Единична стерилна бариерна система
Hrvatski hr Sustav jednostruke sterilne barijere
Česky cs Jednodílný sterilní bariérový systém
Dansk da System med enkelt steril barriere
Nederlands nl Enkel steriel barrièresysteem
Estonian et Ühekordne steriilne kaitsepakend
Suomi fi Yksittäinen steriili suojajärjestelmä
Français fr Emballage unitaire stérile
Deutsch de System mit nur einer Sterilbarriere
Ελληνικά el Μονό σύστημα στείρου φραγμού
Magyar hu Egyszeres steril védőzárrendszer
Íslenska is Einfaldar sæfðar umbúðir
Italiano it Sistema di barriera sterile singola
한국어 ko 단일 멸균 포장 시스템
Latvian lv Viena sterila barjeras sistēma
Lietuvių k. lt Viengubo sterilaus barjero sistema
Македонски mk Систем со единечна стерилна бариера
Bahasa Melayu ms Sistem pelindung steril tunggal
Norsk no System med én steril barriere
Polski pl System pojedynczej bariery jałowej
Português pt Sistema de barreira estéril única
Română ro Sistem cu barieră sterilă unică
Русский ru Стерильная барьерная система одноразового использования
Srpski sr Sistem pojedinačne sterilne barijere
Slovenčina sk Systém jednej sterilnej bariéry
Slovenščina sl Sistem enojne sterilne pregrade
Español es Indica un único sistema de barrera estéril
Svenska sv Enkelt, sterilt barriärsystem
ไทย th ระบบขวางกั ѸนเดีѷยวทีѷปราศจากเชืѸอ
Traditional Chinese zh 單一無菌屏障系統

Türkçe tr Tek steril bariyer sistemi
العᘭᗖᖁه ar م نظام حاجز واحد مُعَقَّ
עברית he יחידת חציצה סטרילית אחת
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American English en Single sterile barrier system
Bahasa Indonesia id Sistem barier steril tunggal
Bosanski bs Sistem jednostruke sterilne barijere
British English en Single sterile barrier system
Български bg Единична стерилна бариерна система
Hrvatski hr Sustav jednostruke sterilne barijere
Česky cs Jednodílný sterilní bariérový systém
Dansk da System med enkelt steril barriere
Nederlands nl Enkel steriel barrièresysteem
Estonian et Ühekordne steriilne kaitsepakend
Suomi fi Yksittäinen steriili suojajärjestelmä
Français fr Emballage unitaire stérile
Deutsch de System mit nur einer Sterilbarriere
Ελληνικά el Μονό σύστημα στείρου φραγμού
Magyar hu Egyszeres steril védőzárrendszer
Íslenska is Einfaldar sæfðar umbúðir
Italiano it Sistema di barriera sterile singola
한국어 ko 단일 멸균 포장 시스템
Latvian lv Viena sterila barjeras sistēma
Lietuvių k. lt Viengubo sterilaus barjero sistema
Македонски mk Систем со единечна стерилна бариера
Bahasa Melayu ms Sistem pelindung steril tunggal
Norsk no System med én steril barriere
Polski pl System pojedynczej bariery jałowej
Português pt Sistema de barreira estéril única
Română ro Sistem cu barieră sterilă unică
Русский ru Стерильная барьерная система одноразового использования
Srpski sr Sistem pojedinačne sterilne barijere
Slovenčina sk Systém jednej sterilnej bariéry
Slovenščina sl Sistem enojne sterilne pregrade
Español es Indica un único sistema de barrera estéril
Svenska sv Enkelt, sterilt barriärsystem
ไทย th ระบบขวางกั ѸนเดีѷยวทีѷปราศจากเชืѸอ
Traditional Chinese zh 單一無菌屏障系統

Türkçe tr Tek steril bariyer sistemi
العᘭᗖᖁه ar م نظام حاجز واحد مُعَقَّ
עברית he יחידת חציצה סטרילית אחת

American English en Keep away from sunlight and heat
Bahasa Indonesia id Jauhkan dari sinar matahari dan panas
Bosanski bs Držite dalje od sunčeve svjetlosti i toplote
British English en Keep away from sunlight and heat
Български bg Да се пази от слънчева светлина и топлина
Hrvatski hr Držati podalje od sunčeve svjetlosti i topline
Česky cs Uchovávat mimo sluneční záření a teplo
Dansk da Må ikke udsættes for sollys og varme
Nederlands nl Niet blootstellen aan zonlicht en warmte
Estonian et Kaitsta päikesevalguse ja kuumuse eest
Suomi fi Suojattava suoralta auringonvalolta ja lämmöltä
Français fr Conserver à l’abri de la lumière et de la chaleur
Deutsch de Vor Sonnenlicht und Hitze schützen
Ελληνικά el Αποφύγετε την απευθείας έκθεση στον ήλιο και τη ζέστη
Magyar hu Napfénytől és hőtől elzárva tartandó
Íslenska is Geymið fjarri sólarljósi og hita
Italiano it Conservare lontano dai raggi solari e da fonti di calore
한국어 ko 직사광선과 열을 피하십시오
Latvian lv Sargāt no saules gaismas un karstuma
Lietuvių k. lt Saugoti nuo saulės šviesos ir karščio
Македонски mk Да се чува подалеку од сончева светлина и топлина
Bahasa Melayu ms Jauhkan daripada cahaya matahari dan haba
Norsk no Holdes unna sollys og varme
Polski pl Przechowywać z dala od światła słonecznego i źródeł ciepła
Português pt Manter afastado da luz solar e do calor
Română ro A se feri de lumina soarelui și de căldură
Русский ru Беречь от солнечных лучей и источников тепла
Srpski sr Držite podalje od sunčeve svetlosti i toplote
Slovenčina sk Chráňte pred slnečným svetlom a teplom
Slovenščina sl Izdelka ne izpostavljajte soncu in vročini
Español es Mantener alejado de la luz solar y del calor
Svenska sv Skyddas från solljus och värme
ไทย th เก็บใหพ้น้แสงแดดและความรอ้น
Traditional Chinese zh 避免日曬及受熱

Türkçe tr Güneş ışığından ve ısıdan uzak tutun
العᘭᗖᖁه ar اᗷقᘭه ᗷعᘭد᠍ا عن أشعة الشمس والحرارة
עברית he יש להרחיק מאור השמש וממקור חום

Storage

Page 8



American English en Keep dry
Bahasa Indonesia id Jaga agar tetap kering
Bosanski bs Držati na suhom
British English en Keep dry
Български bg Да се пази сухо
Hrvatski hr Držati suhim
Česky cs Uchovávejte v suchu
Dansk da Hold tør
Nederlands nl Droog houden
Estonian et Hoida kuivas
Suomi fi Pidettävä kuivana
Français fr Conserver au sec
Deutsch de Vor Nässe schützen
Ελληνικά el Να διατηρείται στεγνό
Magyar hu Tartsa szárazon
Íslenska is Haldið þurru
Italiano it Mantenere asciutto
한국어 ko 건조한 곳에 보관하십시오
Latvian lv Uzglabāt sausu
Lietuvių k. lt Laikyti sausai
Македонски mk Да се чува на суво место
Bahasa Melayu ms Simpan di tempat kering
Norsk no Holdes tørr
Polski pl Chronić przed wilgocią
Português pt Manter seco
Română ro A se păstra uscat
Русский ru Беречь от влаги
Srpski sr Čuvati na suvom
Slovenčina sk Udržiavajte v suchu
Slovenščina sl Hranite na suhem
Español es Mantenga seco
Svenska sv Förvaras torrt
ไทย th ดแูลใหแ้หง้อยู่เสมอ
Traditional Chinese zh 保持乾燥

Türkçe tr Kuru tutun
العᘭᗖᖁه ar ا

᠍
ᘌحفظ جاف

עברית he יש לשמור את המוצר יבש
American English en Indicates the upper limit of temperature to which the medical device can be safely exposed
Bahasa Indonesia id Menunjukkan batas atas suhu di mana perangkat medis bisa terpapar dengan aman
Bosanski bs Označava gornju temperaturnu granicu kojoj je sigurno izlagati medicinsko sredstvo
British English en Indicates the upper limit of temperature to which the medical device can be safely exposed
Български bg Указва горната граница на температурата, на която медицинското изделие може да бъде безопасно изложено
Hrvatski hr Označava gornje ograničenje temperature kojoj se medicinski proizvod može sigurno izložiti
Česky cs Označuje horní mez teploty, které může být zdravotnický prostředek bezpečně vystaven
Dansk da Angiver den øvre temperaturgrænse, som det medicinske udstyr kan eksponeres for og stadig være sikkert at bruge
Nederlands nl Geeft de bovenste temperatuurgrens aan waaraan het medisch hulpmiddel veilig kan worden blootgesteld
Estonian et Näitab temperatuuri ülempiiri, millega kokkupuutumine on meditsiiniseadmele ohutu
Suomi fi Ilmaisee korkeimman lämpötilan, jolle lääkinnällinen laite voidaan altistaa turvallisesti
Français fr Indique la limite supérieure de la plage de température à laquelle le dispositif médical peut être exposé en toute sécurité
Deutsch de Gibt die Höchsttemperatur an, der das Medizinprodukt sicher ausgesetzt werden kann
Ελληνικά el Δείχνει το υψηλότερο όριο θερμοκρασίας στο οποίο μπορεί να εκτεθεί με ασφάλεια το ιατροτεχνολογικό προϊόν
Magyar hu A hőmérséklet azon felső határértékét jelöli, amelynek az orvostechnikai eszközt biztonságosan ki lehet tenni
Íslenska is Gefur til kynna hærri mörk hitastigs sem lækningatækið má útsetjast fyrir
Italiano it Indica il limite di temperatura massimo al quale può essere esposto in sicurezza il dispositivo medico
한국어 ko 의료기기가 노출되어도 안전한 온도의 상한을 표시합니다
Latvian lv Norāda temperatūras augstāko robežu, kādai medicīnisko ierīci var droši pakļaut
Lietuvių k. lt Nurodo viršutinę temperatūros, kurios poveikis medicinos priemonei yra saugus, ribą
Македонски mk Ја означува горната граница на температурата на која медицинскиот уред може безбедно да се изложи
Bahasa Melayu ms Menandakan had atas suhu di mana peralatan perubatan boleh didedahkan dengan selamat
Norsk no Indikerer den øvre temperaturgrensen som det medisinske utstyret trygt kan eksponeres for
Polski pl Oznacza górną granicę temperatury, na której działanie wyrób medyczny może być bezpiecznie wystawiany
Português pt Indica o limite superior de temperatura à qual o dispositivo médico pode ser exposto com segurança
Română ro Indică limita superioară de temperatură la care dispozitivul medical poate fi expus în siguranță
Русский ru Указывает верхний предел температуры, который медицинское изделие может безопасно выдерживать
Srpski sr Označava gornju granicu temperature kojoj se medicinsko sredstvo može bezbedno izložiti
Slovenčina sk Označuje horný limit teploty, ktorej možno zdravotnícku pomôcku bezpečne vystaviť
Slovenščina sl Označuje zgornjo mejo temperature, pri kateri je medicinski pripomoček še lahko varno izpostavljen
Español es Indica el límite superior de temperatura al que el producto sanitario puede exponerse de manera segura
Svenska sv Anger den övre temperaturgränsen som denna medicintekniska produkt kan exponeras för utan risk
ไทย th ขดีจํากดัสงูสดุของอณุหภูมทิีѷสามารถเปิดใชเ้ครืѷองมอืแพทยไ์ดอ้ย่างปลอดภัย
Traditional Chinese zh 指示醫療器材的安全暴露溫度上限

Türkçe tr Tıbbi cihazın güvenli bir şekilde maruz kalabileceği üst sıcaklık sınırını belirtir
العᘭᗖᖁه ar ᢝ لها ᗷأمان ᢔᣎض الجهاز الطᗫᖁمكن تعᘌ ᢝ

ᡨᣎلدرجة الحرارة ال ᣕالحد الأق ᣠإ ᢕᣂشᛒ
עברית he מציין את גבול הטמפרטורה העליון שהמוצר הרפואי יכול להיחשף אליו בבטחה
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American English en Indicates the temperature limits to which the medical device can be safely exposed
Bahasa Indonesia id Menunjukkan batas suhu paparan yang aman untuk perangkat medis
Bosanski bs Označava temperaturna ograničenja kojima je sigurno izlagati medicinsko sredstvo
British English en Indicates the temperature limits to which the medical device can be safely exposed
Български bg Указва границите на температурата, на която медицинското изделие може да бъде безопасно изложено
Hrvatski hr Označava ograničenja temperature kojoj se medicinski proizvod može sigurno izložiti
Česky cs Označuje rozmezí teplot, kterým může být zdravotnický prostředek bezpečně vystaven
Dansk da Angiver temperaturgrænserne, som det medicinske udstyr kan eksponeres for og stadig være sikkert at bruge
Nederlands nl Geeft de temperatuurgrenzen aan waaraan het medisch hulpmiddel veilig kan worden blootgesteld
Estonian et Näitab temperatuuri piirväärtusi, millega kokkupuutumine on meditsiiniseadmele ohutu
Suomi fi Ilmaisee lämpötilarajat, joille lääkinnällinen laite voidaan altistaa turvallisesti
Français fr Indique les limites de température auxquelles le dispositif médical peut être exposé en toute sécurité
Deutsch de Gibt die Temperaturgrenzen an, denen das Medizinprodukt ausgesetzt werden kann
Ελληνικά el Δείχνει τα όρια θερμοκρασίας στα οποία μπορεί να εκτεθεί με ασφάλεια το ιατροτεχνολογικό προϊόν
Magyar hu A hőmérséklet azon határértékeit jelöli, amelynek az orvostechnikai eszközt biztonságosan ki lehet tenni
Íslenska is Gefur til kynna þau hitastigsmörk sem lækningatækið má útsetjast fyrir
Italiano it Indica i limiti di temperatura ai quali può essere esposto in sicurezza il dispositivo medico
한국어 ko 의료기기가 노출되어도 안전한 온도 한계를 표시합니다
Latvian lv Norāda temperatūras robežas, kādām medicīnisko ierīci var droši pakļaut
Lietuvių k. lt Nurodo medicinos priemonei saugios temperatūros ribas
Македонски mk Ги означува температурните граници на кои медицинскиот уред може безбедно да се изложи
Bahasa Melayu ms Menandakan had suhu yang selamat yang boleh didedahkan kepada peralatan perubatan
Norsk no Indikerer temperaturgrensene som det medisinske utstyret trygt kan eksponeres for
Polski pl Oznacza limity temperatury, przy których wyrób medyczny może być bezpiecznie eksploatowany
Português pt Indica os limites de temperatura aos quais o dispositivo médico pode ser exposto com segurança
Română ro Indică limitele de temperatură la care dispozitivul medical poate fi expus în siguranță
Русский ru Указывает предельные значения температуры, которые медицинское изделие может безопасно выдерживать
Srpski sr Označava granične vrednosti temperature kojoj se medicinsko sredstvo može bezbedno izložiti
Slovenčina sk Označuje limity teploty, ktorej možno zdravotnícku pomôcku bezpečne vystaviť
Slovenščina sl Označuje temperaturne meje, ki jim je medicinski pripomoček lahko varno izpostavljen
Español es Indica los límites de temperatura a los que el producto sanitario puede exponerse de manera segura
Svenska sv Anger de temperaturgränser som den medicintekniska produkten kan exponeras inom utan risk
ไทย th ระบุขดีจํากดัของอณุหภูมทิีѷเครืѷองมอืแพทยส์ามารถสมัผัสไดอ้ย่างปลอดภัย
Traditional Chinese zh 指示醫療器材的安全暴露溫度限制範圍

Türkçe tr Tıbbi cihazın güvenli bir şekilde maruz kalabileceği sıcaklık sınırlarını belirtir
العᘭᗖᖁه ar ᢝ لها ᗷأمان ᢔᣎض الجهاز الطᗫᖁمكن تعᘌ ᢝ ᡨᣎحدود درجة الحرارة ال ᣠإ ᢕᣂشᛒ
עברית he מציין את גבולות הטמפרטורה שהציוד הרפואי יכול להיחשף אליה בבטחה

American English en Indicates the range of humidity to which the medical device can be safely exposed
Bahasa Indonesia id Menunjukkan rentang kelembapan yang aman untuk perangkat medis
Bosanski bs Označava raspon vlage kojem je sigurno izlagati medicinski uređaj
British English en Indicates the range of humidity to which the medical device can be safely exposed
Български bg Указва диапазона на влажността, на която медицинското изделие може да бъде безопасно изложено
Hrvatski hr Označava raspon vlage kojem se medicinski proizvod može sigurno izložiti
Česky cs Označuje rozmezí vlhkosti, které může být zdravotnický prostředek bezpečně vystaven
Dansk da Angiver luftfugtighedsgrænserne, som det medicinske udstyr kan eksponeres for og stadig være sikkert at bruge
Nederlands nl Geeft het vochtigheidsbereik aan waaraan het medisch hulpmiddel veilig kan worden blootgesteld
Estonian et Näitab temperatuuri piirväärtusi, mille piires on võimalik meditsiiniseadet ohutult pidada
Suomi fi Ilmaisee kosteusrajat, joille lääkinnällinen laite voidaan altistaa turvallisesti
Français fr Indique la plage d’humidité à laquelle le dispositif médical peut être exposé en toute sécurité
Deutsch de Gibt den Bereich der Luftfeuchtigkeit an, dem das Medizinprodukt ausgesetzt werden kann
Ελληνικά el Δείχνει το εύρος υγρασίας στο οποίο μπορεί να εκτεθεί με ασφάλεια το ιατροτεχνολογικό προϊόν
Magyar hu A páratartalom azon tartományát jelöli, amelynek az orvostechnikai eszközt biztonságosan ki lehet tenni
Íslenska is Gefur til kynna þau rakastigsmörk sem lækningatækið má útsetjast fyrir
Italiano it Indica l’intervallo di umidità al quale può essere esposto in sicurezza il dispositivo medico
한국어 ko 의료기기가 노출되어도 안전한 습도 범위를 표시합니다
Latvian lv Norāda gaisa mitruma robežas, kādām medicīnisko ierīci var droši pakļaut
Lietuvių k. lt Nurodo medicinos priemonei saugaus drėgnumo intervalą
Македонски mk Гo означува опсегот на влажност на кој медицинскиот уред може безбедно да се изложи
Bahasa Melayu ms Menandakan had kelembapan yang selamat yang boleh didedahkan kepada peralatan perubatan
Norsk no Indikerer luftfuktighetsområdet som det medisinske utstyret trygt kan eksponeres for
Polski pl Wskazuje zakres wilgotności, w którym wyrób medyczny może być bezpiecznie eksploatowany
Português pt Indica o intervalo de humidade ao qual o dispositivo médico pode ser exposto com segurança
Română ro Indică intervalul de umiditate la care dispozitivul medical poate fi expus în siguranță
Русский ru Указывает диапазон показателей влажности, которые медицинское изделие может безопасно выдерживать
Srpski sr Označava opseg vlage kojem se medicinski uređaj može bezbedno izložiti
Slovenčina sk Označuje rozsah vlhkosti, ktorej možno zdravotnícku pomôcku bezpečne vystaviť
Slovenščina sl Označuje razpon vlažnosti, ki mu je medicinski pripomoček lahko varno izpostavljen
Español es Indica el intervalo de humedades a las que el producto sanitario puede exponerse de manera segura
Svenska sv Anger det luftfuktighetsintervall som den medicintekniska produkten kan exponeras inom utan risk
ไทย th ระบุชว่งความชืѸนสมัพัทธท์ีѷเครืѷองมอืแพทยส์ามารถสมัผัสไดอ้ย่างปลอดภัย
Traditional Chinese zh 指示醫療器材的安全暴露濕度範圍

Türkçe tr Tıbbi cihazın güvenli bir şekilde maruz kalabileceği nem aralığını belirtir
العᘭᗖᖁه ar ᢝ لها ᗷأمان ᢔᣎض الجهاز الطᗫᖁمكن تعᘌ ᢝ

ᡨᣎة الᗖᖔنطاق الرط ᣠإ ᢕᣂشᛒ
עברית he מציין את טווח הלחות שהציוד הרפואי יכול להיחשף אליה בבטחה
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American English en Do not re-use
Bahasa Indonesia id Jangan gunakan kembali
Bosanski bs Nije za višekratnu upotrebu
British English en Do not re-use
Български bg Да не се използва повторно
Hrvatski hr Nemojte ponovo upotrebljavati
Česky cs Určeno na jedno použití
Dansk da Må ikke genbruges
Nederlands nl Niet opnieuw gebruiken
Estonian et Korduvalt mitte kasutada
Suomi fi Ei saa käyttää uudelleen
Français fr Ne pas réutiliser
Deutsch de Nur für den einmaligen Gebrauch
Ελληνικά el Να μην επαναχρησιμοποιείται
Magyar hu Újrafelhasználása tilos
Íslenska is Einnota
Italiano it Non riutilizzare
한국어 ko 재사용하지 마십시오
Latvian lv Nelietot atkārtoti
Lietuvių k. lt Nenaudoti pakartotinai
Македонски mk Да не се употребува повторно
Bahasa Melayu ms Jangan guna semula
Norsk no Ikke til gjenbruk
Polski pl Do jednorazowego użytku
Português pt Não reutilizar
Română ro A nu se reutiliza
Русский ru Запрет на повторное применение
Srpski sr Ne koristiti ponovo
Slovenčina sk Nepoužívajte opakovane
Slovenščina sl Ni za ponovno uporabo
Español es No reutilizar
Svenska sv Endast för engångsbruk
ไทย th หา้มใชซ้ํѸา
Traditional Chinese zh 請勿重複使用

Türkçe tr Tekrar kullanmayın
العᘭᗖᖁه ar عِد الاستخدام

ُ
لا ت

עברית he אין לעשות שימוש חוזר
American English en Consult instructions for use
Bahasa Indonesia id Konsultasikan petunjuk penggunaan
Bosanski bs Pogledajte upite za upotrebu
British English en Consult instructions for use
Български bg Направете справка в инструкциите за употреба
Hrvatski hr Pročitajte upute za uporabu
Česky cs Přečtěte si návod k použití
Dansk da Se brugervejledning
Nederlands nl Gebruiksaanwijzing raadplegen
Estonian et Tutvuge kasutusjuhendiga
Suomi fi Lue käyttöohje
Français fr Consulter la notice d’utilisation
Deutsch de Gebrauchsanweisung befolgen
Ελληνικά el Συμβουλευτείτε τις οδηγίες χρήσης
Magyar hu Olvassa el a használati utasítást
Íslenska is Lestu leiðbeiningar fyrir notkun
Italiano it Vedere le istruzioni per l’uso
한국어 ko 사용 지침을 참조하십시오
Latvian lv Skatīt lietošanas pamācību
Lietuvių k. lt Žr. naudojimo instrukciją
Македонски mk Видете ги инструкциите за употреба
Bahasa Melayu ms Rujuk arahan penggunaan
Norsk no Se bruksanvisningen
Polski pl Przeczytaj instrukcję użycia
Português pt Consulte as instruções de utilização
Română ro Consultați instrucțiunile de utilizare
Русский ru Обратитесь к инструкции по применению
Srpski sr Pre upotrebe pročitati uputstvo
Slovenčina sk Prečítajte si pokyny na používanie
Slovenščina sl Glejte navodila za uporabo
Español es Consultar las instrucciones de uso
Svenska sv Ta del av bruksanvisningen
ไทย th คําแนะนําในการใชง้าน
Traditional Chinese zh 請參閱使用說明
Türkçe tr Kullanma talimatına başvurun

العᘭᗖᖁه ar راجع تعلᘭمات الاستخدام
עברית he יש לעיין בהוראות השימוש

Safe use
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American English en Caution
Bahasa Indonesia id Perhatian
Bosanski bs Oprez
British English en Caution
Български bg Внимание
Hrvatski hr Oprez
Česky cs Upozornění
Dansk da Forholdsregler
Nederlands nl Let op
Estonian et Ettevaatust
Suomi fi Varoitus
Français fr Avertissement
Deutsch de Vorsicht
Ελληνικά el Προσοχή
Magyar hu Vigyázat!
Íslenska is Varúðarráðstafanir
Italiano it Precauzioni
한국어 ko 주의
Latvian lv Uzmanību
Lietuvių k. lt Dėmesio
Македонски mk Предупредување
Bahasa Melayu ms Awas
Norsk no Advarsel
Polski pl Uwaga
Português pt Cuidado
Română ro Atenție
Русский ru Предостережение
Srpski sr Oprez
Slovenčina sk Upozornenie
Slovenščina sl Svarilo
Español es Precaución
Svenska sv Försiktighet
ไทย th ขอ้ควรระวงั
Traditional Chinese zh 注意

Türkçe tr Dikkat
العᘭᗖᖁه ar ت بᘭه
עברית he זהירות

American English en Contains or presence of natural rubber latex
Bahasa Indonesia id Mengandung atau terdapat lateks karet alami
Bosanski bs Sadrži lateks od prirodne gume ili njegove tragove
British English en Contains or presence of natural rubber latex
Български bg Съдържание или наличие на естествен каучуков латекс
Hrvatski hr Sadrži ili je prisutan prirodan gumeni lateks
Česky cs Obsah nebo přítomnost přírodního kaučukového latexu
Dansk da Dette produkt indeholder eller kan indeholde naturgummilatex
Nederlands nl Bevat latex, of sporen van latex op basis van natuurlijk rubber
Estonian et Loodusliku kummilateksi sisaldus või olemasolu
Suomi fi Sisältää tai on ollut kosketuksissa luonnonkumilateksin kanssa
Français fr Contient du latex de caoutchouc naturel
Deutsch de Enthält Naturkautschuklatex
Ελληνικά el Περιέχει κατάλοιπα ή παρουσία φυσικού λάτεξ
Magyar hu Természetes gumilatexet tartalmaz, vagy az van benne jelen
Íslenska is Inniheldur náttúrlegt gúmmílatex, eða það er til staðar
Italiano it Contenuto o presenza di lattice di gomma naturale
한국어 ko 천연 고무 라텍스 함유 또는 존재
Latvian lv Satur dabiskā kaučuka lateksu
Lietuvių k. lt Sudėtyje yra natūraliojo kaučiuko latekso
Македонски mk Содржи или има присуство на природен латекс
Bahasa Melayu ms Mengandungi atau mempunyai lateks getah asli
Norsk no Inneholder eller kan ha spor av naturgummilateks
Polski pl Zawiera lateks naturalny
Português pt Contém ou apresenta látex de borracha natural
Română ro Conținut sau prezență de latex de cauciuc natural
Русский ru Содержит натуральный каучуковый латекс либо его следы
Srpski sr Sadrži prirodan lateks
Slovenčina sk Obsahuje prírodný latex alebo označuje jeho prítomnosť
Slovenščina sl Vsebnost ali prisotnost lateksa iz naravnega kavčuka
Español es Contiene goma de látex natural
Svenska sv Innehåller eller har förekomst av naturgummilatex
ไทย th ประกอบดว้ยหรอืมยีางลาเท็กซธ์รรมชาติ
Traditional Chinese zh 含有或附有天然乳膠

Türkçe tr Doğal kauçuk lateks içerir veya bulunur
العᘭᗖᖁه ar ᘌحتوي عᣢ مطاط اللاتكس الطبᢝᣙᘭ أو يوجد فᘭه
עברית he מכיל לטקס מגומי טבעי
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American English en Contains a medicinal substance
Bahasa Indonesia id Mengandung zat medisinal
Bosanski bs Sadrži ljekovitu supstancu
British English en Contains a medicinal substance
Български bg Съдържа лекарствено вещество
Hrvatski hr Sadrži ljekovitu tvar
Česky cs Obsahuje léčivou látku
Dansk da Indeholder et medicinsk stof
Nederlands nl Bevat een medicinale substantie
Estonian et Sisaldab meditsiinilist ainet
Suomi fi Sisältää lääkeainetta
Français fr Contient une substance médicamenteuse
Deutsch de Enthält eine Arzneimittelsubstanz
Ελληνικά el Περιέχει φαρμακευτική ουσία
Magyar hu Orvostechnikai anyagot tartalmaz
Íslenska is Inniheldur lyf
Italiano it Contiene una sostanza medicinale
한국어 ko 약재 함유
Latvian lv Satur medicīnisku vielu
Lietuvių k. lt Sudėtyje yra vaistinės medžiagos
Македонски mk Содржи медицинска супстанција
Bahasa Melayu ms Mengandungi bahan berubat
Norsk no Inneholder et medisinsk stoff
Polski pl Zawiera substancję leczniczą
Português pt Contém uma substância medicinal
Română ro Conține o substanță medicamentoasă
Русский ru Содержит фармацевтическую субстанцию
Srpski sr Sadrži medicinsku supstancu
Slovenčina sk Obsahuje liečivý prípravok
Slovenščina sl Vsebuje zdravilno učinkovino
Español es Contiene un principio activo
Svenska sv Innehåller en medicinsk substans
ไทย th มสีารทีѷเป็นยา
Traditional Chinese zh 含有藥用物質

Türkçe tr Tıbbi madde içerir
العᘭᗖᖁه ar ᘌحتوي عᣢ مادة دوائᘭة
עברית he מכיל חומר תרופתי

American English en Indicates a medical device that may be used multiple times (multiple procedures) on a single patient
Bahasa Indonesia id Menunjukkan perangkat medis yang dapat digunakan berulang kali (beberapa prosedur) pada satu pasien
Bosanski bs Višestruka upotreba na jednom pacijentu
British English en Indicates a medical device that may be used multiple times (multiple procedures) on a single patient
Български bg Указва, че дадено медицинско изделие може да се използва многократно (за множество процедури) при един и същи 
Hrvatski hr Označava medicinski proizvod koje se može koristiti nekoliko puta (u više postupaka) na jednom pacijentu
Česky cs Označuje zdravotnický prostředek, který lze použít vícekrát (více zákroků) u jediného pacienta
Dansk da Angiver medicinsk udstyr, der kan bruges flere gange (til flere procedurer) på én enkelt patient
Nederlands nl Een medisch hulpmiddel dat meermalig gebruikt kan worden bij één patiënt
Estonian et Näitab, et meditsiiniseadet võib ühel patsiendil kasutada korduvalt (mitmeks protseduuriks)
Suomi fi Osoittaa lääkinnällistä laitetta, jota voidaan käyttää useita kertoja (useissa toimenpiteissä) yhdellä potilaalla
Français fr Indique que le dispositif médical peut être utilisé plusieurs fois (plusieurs procédures) chez un même patient
Deutsch de Einzelner Patient - mehrfach verwendbar
Ελληνικά el Δείχνει ένα ιατροτεχνολογικό προϊόν που μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί πολλές φορές (πολλαπλές χρήσεις) σε έναν μοναδικό ασθενή
Magyar hu Olyan orvostechnikai eszközt jelez, amelyet többször is használhatnak (több eljárás során) egyetlen betegen
Íslenska is Gefur til kynna lækninga-tæki sem má nota oft (mörgum sinnum) en ætlað einum sjúklingi
Italiano it Indica un dispositivo medico che può essere utilizzato più volte (procedure multiple) su un singolo paziente
한국어 ko 단일 환자에게 여러 번(복수 술식) 사용할 수 있는 의료기기를 나타냅니다
Latvian lv Norāda medicīnisko ierīci, ko vienam pacientam var izmantot vairākas reizes (vairākas procedūras)
Lietuvių k. lt Nurodo medicinos priemonę, kurią galima naudoti kelis kartus (kelioms procedūroms) vienam pacientui
Македонски mk Означува медицински уред што може да се користи повеќе пати (повеќе процедури) на еден пациент
Bahasa Melayu ms Menunjukkan peranti perubatan yang boleh digunakan beberapa kali (berbilang prosedur) pada pesakit tunggal
Norsk no Indikerer medisinsk utstyr som kan brukes flere ganger (flere prosedyrer) på én pasient
Polski pl Oznacza urządzenie medyczne, które może być używane wielokrotnie (podczas wielu procedur) u jednego pacjenta
Português pt Indica um dispositivo médico que pode ser utilizado múltiplas vezes (múltiplos procedimentos) num único paciente
Română ro Indică un dispozitiv medical care poate fi utilizat de mai multe ori (proceduri multiple) la un singur pacient
Русский ru Указывает на медицинское изделие для многоразового использования (для проведения нескольких процедур) у одного 
Srpski sr Označava medicinsko sredstvo koje se može koristiti više puta (u više procedura) na jednom pacijentu
Slovenčina sk Označuje zdravotnícku pomôcku, ktorú možno použiť viackrát (viaceré postupy) u jedného pacienta
Slovenščina sl Označuje medicinski pripomoček, ki se lahko uporabi večkrat (pri več posegih) pri enem bolniku
Español es Indica un dispositivo médico que se puede usar múltiples veces (múltiples procedimientos) en un único paciente
Svenska sv Indikerar en medicinteknisk produkt som kan användas flera gånger (flera procedurer) på en enda patient
ไทย th ระบุเครืѷองมอืแพทยท์ีѷอาจใชไ้ดห้ลายครั Ѹง (หลายขั Ѹนตอน) ในผูป่้วยรายเดยีว
Traditional Chinese zh 指示可對單一患者多次使用（多次程序）的醫療器材

Türkçe tr Bir tıbbi cihazın tek hastada birden fazla kez kullanılabileceğini (çoklu prosedürler) belirtir
العᘭᗖᖁه ar ᢝ قد ᛒُستخدم عدة مرات (إجراءات متعددة) عᣢ مᗫᖁض واحد ᢔᣎجهاز ط ᣠإ ᢕᣂش
עברית he מציין ציוד רפואי שניתן להשתמש בו מספר פעמים (מספר הליכים) באותו מטופל
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American English en Medical device
Bahasa Indonesia id Alat medis
Bosanski bs Medicinsko sredstvo
British English en Medical device
Български bg Медицинско изделие
Hrvatski hr Medicinski proizvod
Česky cs Zdravotnický prostředek
Dansk da Medicinsk udstyr
Nederlands nl Medisch hulpmiddel
Estonian et Meditsiiniseade
Suomi fi Lääkinnällinen laite
Français fr Dispositif médical
Deutsch de Medizinprodukt
Ελληνικά el Ιατροτεχνολογικό προϊόν
Magyar hu Orvostechnikai eszköz
Íslenska is Lækningatæki
Italiano it Dispositivo medico
한국어 ko 의료기기
Latvian lv Medicīniskā ierīce
Lietuvių k. lt Medicinos priemonė
Македонски mk Медицински уред
Bahasa Melayu ms Peranti perubatan
Norsk no Medisinsk utstyr
Polski pl Urządzenie medyczne
Português pt Dispositivo médico
Română ro Dispozitiv medical
Русский ru Медицинское изделие
Srpski sr Medicinsko sredstvo
Slovenčina sk Zdravotnícka pomôcka
Slovenščina sl Medicinski pripomoček
Español es Producto sanitario
Svenska sv Medicinteknisk produkt
ไทย th เครืѷองมอืแพทย์
Traditional Chinese zh 醫療器材

Türkçe tr Tıbbi cihaz
العᘭᗖᖁه ar  ᢝ ᢔᣎجهاز ط
עברית he ציוד רפואי

American English en  Indicates a carrier that contains Unique Device IdenƟfier informaƟon
Bahasa Indonesia id Menunjukkan operator yang berisi informasi Pengenal Perangkat Unik
Bosanski bs Označava nosioca podataka o jedinstvenom identifikatoru medicinskog sredstva 
British English en  Indicates a carrier that contains Unique Device IdenƟfier informaƟon
Български bg Показва носител, който съдържа информация за уникалния идентификатор на изделието 
Hrvatski hr Označava jedinstvenu identifikaciju proizvoda 
Česky cs Označuje nosič, který obsahuje informace o jedinečném identifikátoru prostředku 
Dansk da Indikerer en stregkode, som indeholder en unik udstyrsidentifikationskode 
Nederlands nl Uniek productidentificatie 
Estonian et Tähistab kandjat, millel on kordumatu identifitseerimistunnuse teave 
Suomi fi Osoittaa merkinnän, joka sisältää yksilöllisen laitetunnisteen 
Français fr Présente un support qui contient l’identifiant unique du dispositif 
Deutsch de Weist auf einen Träger mit Informationen zur eindeutigen Produktkennung hin
Ελληνικά el Υποδεικνύει έναν γραμμωτό κώδικα ο οποίος περιλαμβάνει το αποκλειστικό αναγνωριστικό ιατροτεχνολογικού προϊόντος (UDI) 
Magyar hu Az egyedi eszközazonosítót tartalmazó jelölést mutatja 
Íslenska is Gefur til kynna strikamerki sem inniheldur auðkenni tækis 
Italiano it Indica un vettore che contiene informazioni relative all’identificativo unico del dispositivo 
한국어 ko 고유 장치 식별 정보를 포함하는 바코드를 표시합니다
Latvian lv Norāda nesēju, kas satur informāciju par ierīces unikālo identifikatoru 
Lietuvių k. lt Nurodo žymeną, kurioje pateikiama unikaliojo priemonės identifikatoriaus informacija 
Македонски mk Означува носач на кој се наоѓа информацијата за единствен идентификатор на уредот 
Bahasa Melayu ms Menunjukkan kod bar atau kod QR yang mengandungi Maklumat Pengenal Pasti Unik Peranti 
Norsk no Indikerer en informasjonsbærer som inneholder informasjon om unik enhetsidentifikator 
Polski pl Wskazuje kod z niepowtarzalnym numerem identyfikacyjnym urządzenia 
Português pt Indica um suporte que contém a identificação única do dispositivo
Română ro Indică un suport care conține informații privind identificatorul unic al unui dispozitiv 
Русский ru Обозначает носитель, содержащий информацию об уникальном идентификаторе изделия 
Srpski sr Označava nosač koji sadrži informacije o jedinstvenom identifikatoru proizvoda 
Slovenčina sk Označuje nosič, ktorý obsahuje informácie o unikátnom identifikátore pomôcky 
Slovenščina sl Označuje zapis, ki vsebuje informacije o edinstvenem identifikatorju pripomočka 
Español es Indica un código que contiene la información del identificador único del producto 
Svenska sv Anger information om unik produktidentifiering 
ไทย th รหัสชีѸเฉพาะเครืѷองมอืแพทย์
Traditional Chinese zh 表示一個包含醫療器材單一識別碼資訊的條碼  
Türkçe tr Benzersiz Cihaz Kimliği bilgisini içeren barkodu gösterir 

العᘭᗖᖁه ar ᗫط تعᗫᖁف ᘌحتوي عᣢ معلومات المُعرف الفᗫᖁد للجهاز ᡫᣃ ᣠإ ᢕᣂشᛒ
עברית he מציין ברקוד שמכיל את פרטי הזיהוי הייחודיים של המכשיר

Others
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American English en Indicates that the product is in compliance with European legislation for medical devices
Bahasa Indonesia id Menunjukkan bahwa produk tersebut sesuai dengan undang-undang Eropa untuk perangkat medis
Bosanski bs Ukazuje da je proizvod usklađen s evropskim zakonodavstvom o medicinskim sredstvima
British English en Indicates that the product is in compliance with European legislation for medical devices
Български bg Означава, че продуктът е в съответствие с европейското законодателство за медицински изделия
Hrvatski hr Znači da je proizvod usklađen s europskim zakonodavstvom za medicinske proizvode
Česky cs Označuje, že produkt je v souladu s evropskou legislativou pro zdravotnické prostředky
Dansk da Indikerer, at produktet overholder den europæiske lovgivning for medicinsk udstyr
Nederlands nl Geeft aan dat het product in overeenstemming is met de Europese wetgeving voor medische hulpmiddelen
Estonian et Näitab, et toode vastab meditsiiniseadmeid käsitlevatele Euroopa õigusaktidele
Suomi fi Osoittaa, että tuote noudattaa Euroopan lääkinnällisiä laitteita koskevaa lainsäädäntöä
Français fr Indique que le produit est conforme à la législation européenne en ce qui concerne les dispositifs médicaux
Deutsch de Einhaltung der europäischen Bestimmungen für Medizinprodukte
Ελληνικά el Υποδεικνύει ότι το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με την Ευρωπαϊκή νομοθεσία για τα ιατροτεχνολογικά προϊόντα
Magyar hu Jelzi, hogy a termék megfelel az orvostechnikai eszközökre vonatkozó európai jogszabályoknak
Íslenska is Gefur til kynna að varan uppfyllir evrópskar kröfur um lækningatæki
Italiano it Indica che il prodotto è conforme alle normative europee relative ai dispositivi medici
한국어 ko 제품이 의료기기에 대한 유럽 법률을 준수함을 나타냅니다
Latvian lv Norāda izstrādājuma atbilstību Eiropas likumdošanai par medicīniskajām ierīcēm
Lietuvių k. lt Nurodo, kad gaminys atitinka Europos teisės aktus dėl medicinos priemonių
Македонски mk Означува дека производот е во согласност со европското законодавство за медицински уреди
Bahasa Melayu ms Menunjukkan bahawa produk mematuhi undang-undang peralatan perubatan Eropah
Norsk no Indikerer at produktet er i samsvar med europeisk lovgivning for medisinsk utstyr
Polski pl Oznaczenie wskazujące, że produkt jest zgodny z przepisami europejskimi dotyczącymi wyrobów medycznych
Português pt Indica que o produto está em conformidade com a legislação europeia para dispositivos médicos
Română ro Indică faptul că produsul este în conformitate cu legislația europeană privind dispozitivele medicale
Русский ru Подтверждает, что данное изделие отвечает требованиям европейского законодательства в отношении медицинских 
Srpski sr Označava da je proizvod u skladu sa Evropskim zakonima za medicinska sredstva
Slovenčina sk Označuje, že produkt je v súlade s európskymi právnymi predpismi o zdravotníckych pomôckach
Slovenščina sl Pomeni, da je izdelek skladen z evropsko zakonodajo o medicinskih pripomočkih
Español es Indica que el producto cumple la legislación europea para productos sanitarios
Svenska sv Indikerar att produkten efterlever den europeiska lagstiftningen för medicintekniska produkter
ไทย th ผลติภัณฑนี์Ѹเป็นไปตามขอ้กําหนดกฎหมายของสหภาพยุโรปสําหรับเครืѷองมอืแพทย์
Traditional Chinese zh 表示產品符合歐洲醫療器材法規
Türkçe tr Ürünün tıbbi cihazlara ilişkin Avrupa mevzuatına uygun olduğuna işaret eder 

العᘭᗖᖁه ar ᢝ للأجهزة الطبᘭة ᢔᣍــــع الأوروᗫ ᡫᣄᙬأنّ المنتج يتوافق مع ال ᣠإ ᢕᣂشᛒ
עברית he מציין כי המוצר עומד בדרישות החקיקה האירופיות החלות על ציוד רפואי

American English en Global Trade Item Number
Bahasa Indonesia id Nomor Barang Perdagangan Global
Bosanski bs Globalni broj trgovinske jedinice
British English en Global Trade Item Number
Български bg Глобален номер на търговска единица
Hrvatski hr Globalni broj trgovačke jedinice
Česky cs Globální číslo obchodní položky
Dansk da GTIN-varenummer
Nederlands nl Wereldwijd handelsartikelnummer
Estonian et Globaalne toote identnumber
Suomi fi GTIN-koodi
Français fr Code article international
Deutsch de Globale Artikelnummer
Ελληνικά el Διεθνής Κωδικός Μονάδων Εμπορίας
Magyar hu Globális kereskedelmi cikkszám
Íslenska is Alþjóðlegt vörunúmer
Italiano it Identificatore di prodotto globale per uso commerciale
한국어 ko 국제 무역 품목 번호
Latvian lv Globālās tirdzniecības izstrādājuma numurs
Lietuvių k. lt Visuotinis prekinio vieneto numeris
Македонски mk Број на ставка за глобално тргување
Bahasa Melayu ms Nombor Item Dagangan Global
Norsk no Globalt varenummer
Polski pl Globalny numer handlowy artykułu
Português pt Número Global de Item Comercial
Română ro Număr global de articol comercial
Русский ru Глобальный номер товарной позиции
Srpski sr Broj artikla u globalnoj trgovini
Slovenčina sk Globálne identifikačné číslo obchodnej jednotky
Slovenščina sl Globalna trgovinska številka izdelka
Español es Número de artículo comercial internacional
Svenska sv Globalt artikelnummer
ไทย th รหัสรายการสนิคา้สากล
Traditional Chinese zh 全域貿易項目號碼

Türkçe tr Global Ticari Ürün Numarası
العᘭᗖᖁه ar ᣆللعن ᢝᣥرقم التجارة العال 
עברית he מספר פריט סחר בינלאומי
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American English en Compliance with Aerosol Dispenser Directive 75/324/EEC
Bahasa Indonesia id Kepatuhan dengan Pedoman Dispenser Aerosol 75/324/EEC
Bosanski bs U skladu s Direktivom o aerosolnim raspršivačima 75/324/EEZ
British English en Compliance with Aerosol Dispenser Directive 75/324/EEC
Български bg Съответствие с Директива 75/324/ЕИО за аерозолните опаковки
Hrvatski hr Sukladnost s Direktivom o aerosolnim raspršivačima 75/324/EEZ
Česky cs Ve shodě se směrnicí pro dávkovače aerosolů 75/324/EHS
Dansk da Overensstemmelse med aerosoldirektivet 75/324/EØF
Nederlands nl Voldoet aan de aerosolrichtlijn 75/324/EEG
Estonian et Vastab aerosooliballoone käsitlevale direktiivile 75/324/EMÜ
Suomi fi Aerosolisäiliöitä koskevan direktiivin 75/324/ETY mukainen
Français fr Conforme à la directive relative aux générateurs d'aérosols 75/324/CEE
Deutsch de Entspricht der Richtlinie 75/324/EWG über Aerosolpackungen
Ελληνικά el Συμμόρφωση με την Οδηγία σχετικά με τις Συσκευές Αερολυμάτων 75/324/ΕΟΚ
Magyar hu Megfelelőség az aeroszoladagolókra vonatkozó 75/324/EKG irányelvnek
Íslenska is Uppfyllir tilskipun 75/324/EEC um samræmingu laga aðildarríkjanna varðandi úðabrúsa
Italiano it Conforme alla direttiva europea 75/324/CEE relativa agli aerosol
한국어 ko 에어로졸 디스펜서 지침 75/324/EEC 준수
Latvian lv Atbilstība Aerosolu izsmidzinātāju direktīvai 75/324/EEK
Lietuvių k. lt Atitiktis aerozolių dozatoriaus direktyvai 75/324/EEB
Македонски mk Усогласено со Директивата за распрскување аеросоли 75/324/EEC
Bahasa Melayu ms Mematuhi Direktif Dispenser Aerosol 75/324/EEC
Norsk no Samsvar med direktivet om aerosolbeholdere 75/324/EEC
Polski pl Zgodność z Dyrektywą dotyczącą wyrobów aerozolowych 75/324/EWG
Português pt Conformidade com a Directiva de Difusores de Aerossol 75/324/EEC
Română ro Conformitate cu Directiva 75/324/CEE privind generatoarele de aerosoli
Русский ru Соответствует Директиве в отношении аэрозолей 75/324/EEC
Srpski sr Usklađenost sa Direktivom o aerosolnim raspršivačima 75/324/EEC
Slovenčina sk Súlad so smernicou 75/324/EHS týkajúcou sa aerosólových rozprašovačov
Slovenščina sl Skladno z Direktivo o aerosolnih razpršilnikih 75/324/EGS
Español es Cumple la Directiva sobre generadores de aerosoles 75/324/CEE
Svenska sv Uppfyller kraven i aerosoldirektivet 75/324/EEG
ไทย th สอดคลอ้งกบัขอ้กําหนดหัวจ่ายแบบละอองลอยตามกฎหมายของสหภาพยุโรปฉบับทีѷ 75/324/EEC
Traditional Chinese zh 符合噴霧器指令 75/324/EEC 規定
Türkçe tr 75/324 / EEC Aerosol Dağıtıcı Direktifi ile Uygunluk

العᘭᗖᖁه ar (Directive 75/324/EEC) لعبوات رش الأيروسول رقم ᢝ ᢔᣍه الأوروᘭيتوافق مع التوج
עברית he EEC/75/324 תאימות לצו מנפקי אירוסול

American English en Not made with natural rubber latex
Bahasa Indonesia id Tidak dibuat dengan lateks karet alami
Bosanski bs Nije proizvedeno od prirodne lateks gume
British English en Not made with natural rubber latex
Български bg Не е произведено с естествен каучуков латекс
Hrvatski hr Nije izrađeno od prirodnog gumenog lateksa
Česky cs Neobsahuje latex
Dansk da Ikke fremstillet af naturlig gummilatex
Nederlands nl Niet gemaakt van latex van natuurlijk rubber
Estonian et Valmistamisel ei ole kasutatud looduslikku kummilateksit
Suomi fi Valmistuksessa ei ole käytetty luonnonkumilateksia
Français fr Fabriqué sans latex de caoutchouc naturel
Deutsch de Ohne Naturkautschuklatex hergestellt
Ελληνικά el Δεν είναι κατασκευασμένο από φυσικό λάτεξ
Magyar hu Nem tartalmaz természetes gumilatexet
Íslenska is Ekki framleitt úr náttúrulegu gúmmílatexi
Italiano it Non contiene lattice di gomma naturale
한국어 ko 천연 고무 라텍스로 제조되지 않음
Latvian lv Nav izgatavots no dabiskā kaučuka lateksa
Lietuvių k. lt Pagaminta be natūraliojo kaučiuko latekso
Македонски mk Не е направено со природен латекс
Bahasa Melayu ms Tidak diperbuat daripada lateks getah asli
Norsk no Ikke produsert av naturgummilateks
Polski pl Wyprodukowano bez użycia naturalnej gumy lateksowej
Português pt Não fabricado com látex de borracha natural
Română ro Nu este fabricat cu latex de cauciuc natural
Русский ru Изготовлен без применения натурального каучукового латекса
Srpski sr Nije napravljeno od prirodnog lateksa
Slovenčina sk Neobsahuje prírodný latex
Slovenščina sl Ni izdelano iz lateksa iz naravnega kavčuka
Español es Este producto no está fabricado con goma de látex natural
Svenska sv Inte tillverkad av naturgummilatex
ไทย th ไม่ไดผ้ลติจากยางลาเท็กซธ์รรมชาติ
Traditional Chinese zh 非天然乳膠製造

Türkçe tr Doğal kauçuk lateks ile üretilmemiştir
العᘭᗖᖁه ar  ᢝᣙᘭع من مطاط لاتكس طبᖔمصن ᢕᣂغ
עברית he לא מיוצר מגומי המכיל לטקס טבעי
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American English en MR safe
Bahasa Indonesia id Aman untuk MR
Bosanski bs Sigurno za snimanje MR-om
British English en MR safe
Български bg Безопасно в ЯМР среда
Hrvatski hr Sigurno za snimanje MR-om
Česky cs Bezpečné při vyšetření MR
Dansk da MR-sikker
Nederlands nl MRI-veilig
Estonian et MR-ohutu
Suomi fi Turvallinen MRI-laitteen kanssa
Français fr Compatible avec l’IRM
Deutsch de MR-sicher
Ελληνικά el Ασφαλές σε περιβάλλον μαγνητικής τομογραφίας
Magyar hu MR-biztonságos
Íslenska is Öruggt í segulómskoðun (MR)
Italiano it Sicuro per la RM
한국어 ko MR 안전
Latvian lv MR drošs
Lietuvių k. lt Saugi MR aplinkoje
Македонски mk Безбедно за МР
Bahasa Melayu ms Selamat untuk MR
Norsk no MR-sikker
Polski pl Produkt może przebywać w pobliżu rezonansu magnetycznego
Português pt Seguro para RM
Română ro Sigur în mediul RM
Русский ru Безопасно при МРТ
Srpski sr Bezbedno u okruženju magnetne rezonance
Slovenčina sk Bezpečné v prostredí MR
Slovenščina sl Varno pri MR
Español es Totalmente compatible con RM
Svenska sv MR-säker
ไทย th ปลอดภัยตอ่การนําเขา้ MRI
Traditional Chinese zh 可安全用於核磁造影

Türkçe tr MR Güvenli
العᘭᗖᖁه ar  ᢝᣓᛳالمغناط ᡧ ᢕᣌآمن للاستخدام مع الرن
עברית he בטוח בתהודה מגנטית

American English en MR conditional
Bahasa Indonesia id MR Bersyarat
Bosanski bs Uslovno sigurno za snimanje MR-om
British English en MR conditional
Български bg Безопасно в МР среда при определени условия
Hrvatski hr Uvjetno sigurno za snimanje MR-om
Česky cs Podmíněně bezpečný při vyšetření MR
Dansk da MR-betinget
Nederlands nl MRI-voorwaardelijk
Estonian et MR-tingimuslik
Suomi fi Tietyin ehdoin turvallinen MRI-laitteen kanssa
Français fr Compatible IRM sous conditions
Deutsch de Bedingt MR-sicher
Ελληνικά el Ασφαλές σε περιβάλλον μαγνητικής τομογραφίας υπό προϋποθέσεις
Magyar hu MR-feltételes
Íslenska is Þarf að athuga í segulómskoðun (MR)
Italiano it A compatibilità RM condizionata
한국어 ko 특정 조건의 자기공명(MR) 환경에서 안전함
Latvian lv MR ar nosacījumiem
Lietuvių k. lt Sąlyginai saugi MR aplinkoje
Македонски mk Условно за МР
Bahasa Melayu ms MR Bersyarat
Norsk no MR-betinget
Polski pl Produkt warunkowo może przebywać w pobliżu rezonansu magnetycznego
Português pt Condicional para RM
Română ro Compatibilitate condiționată în mediul RM
Русский ru МР-совместимый при определенных условиях
Srpski sr Uslovno bezbedno u okruženju magnetne rezonance
Slovenčina sk Podmienečne použiteľné v prostredí MR
Slovenščina sl Pogojno varno pri MR
Español es Compatibilidad condicional con RM
Svenska sv MR Conditional förutsatt att vissa villkor är uppfyllda
ไทย th มคีวามปลอดภัยในสภาพแวดลอ้มเอ็มอารไ์อภายใตส้ภาวะทีѷกําหนดเท่านัѸน
Traditional Chinese zh 磁振特定安全條件

Türkçe tr MR Koşullu
العᘭᗖᖁه ar وط ᡫᣄم ᢝᣓᛳالمغناط ᡧ ᢕᣌالرنᗷ رᗫᖔالتص
עברית he בטוח בתנאי תהודה מגנטית מסוימים
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American English en MR unsafe
Bahasa Indonesia id Tidak Aman untuk MR
Bosanski bs Nije sigurno za snimanje MR-om
British English en MR unsafe
Български bg Не е безопасно в МР среда
Hrvatski hr Nije sigurno za snimanje MR-om
Česky cs Výrobek není bezpečný v prostředí MR
Dansk da Ikke MR-sikker
Nederlands nl MRI-onveilig
Estonian et MR-ohtlik
Suomi fi Epäturvallinen MRI-laitteen kanssa
Français fr non compatible IRM
Deutsch de MR-unsicher
Ελληνικά el Μη ασφαλές σε περιβάλλον μαγνητικής τομογραφίας
Magyar hu Nem MR-biztonságos
Íslenska is Ekki öruggt í segulómskoðun (MR)
Italiano it Non compatibile con la RM
한국어 ko MR 불안전
Latvian lv MR nedrošs
Lietuvių k. lt Nesaugi MR aplinkoje
Македонски mk Не е безбедно за МР
Bahasa Melayu ms Tidak Selamat Untuk MR
Norsk no MR-usikker
Polski pl Produkt nie może przebywać w pobliżu rezonansu magnetycznego
Português pt Não seguro para RM
Română ro Nu este sigur în mediul RM
Русский ru Небезопасно при МРТ
Srpski sr Nije bezbedno u okruženju magnetne rezonance
Slovenčina sk Nebezpečné v prostredí MR
Slovenščina sl Ni varno pri MR
Español es Totalmente incompatible con RM
Svenska sv Ej MR-säker
ไทย th ไม่ปลอดภัยตอ่การนําเขา้ MRI
Traditional Chinese zh 無法安全用於核磁共振

Türkçe tr MR Güvenli Değil
العᘭᗖᖁه ar  ᢝᣓᛳالمغناط ᡧ ᢕᣌآمن للاستخدام مع الرن ᢕᣂغ
עברית he לא בטוח לשימוש בתנאי תהודה מגנטית

American English en Highly flammable
Bahasa Indonesia id Sangat mudah terbakar
Bosanski bs Lako zapaljivo
British English en Highly flammable
Български bg Силно запалимо
Hrvatski hr Vrlo zapaljivo
Česky cs Vysoce hořlavé
Dansk da Meget brandfarlig
Nederlands nl Licht ontvlambaar
Estonian et Kergestisüttiv
Suomi fi Hyvin helposti syttyvä
Français fr Extrêmement inflammable
Deutsch de Hochentzündlich
Ελληνικά el Εξαιρετικά εύφλεκτο
Magyar hu Nagy mértékben gyúlékony
Íslenska is Mjög eldfimt
Italiano it Altamente infiammabile
한국어 ko 높은 인화성
Latvian lv Viegli uzliesmojošs
Lietuvių k. lt Labai degus
Македонски mk Високо запаливо
Bahasa Melayu ms Sangat mudah terbakar
Norsk no Svært brannfarlig
Polski pl Produkt wysoce łatwopalny
Português pt Altamente inflamável
Română ro Extrem de inflamabil
Русский ru Огнеопасен
Srpski sr Lako zapaljivo
Slovenčina sk Vysoko horľavý
Slovenščina sl Visoko vnetljivo
Español es Altamente inflamable
Svenska sv Mycket brandfarligt
ไทย th ไวไฟสงู
Traditional Chinese zh 高度易燃

Türkçe tr Yüksek seviyede yanıcı
العᘭᗖᖁه ar قاᗷل للاشتعال
עברית he מאד דליק
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American English en Absorption capability
Bahasa Indonesia id Kemampuan penyerapan
Bosanski bs Sposobnost apsorpcije
British English en Absorption capability
Български bg Абсорбционна способност
Hrvatski hr Sposobnost apsorpcije
Česky cs Absorpční kapacita
Dansk da Absorptionsevne
Nederlands nl Absorberingsvermogen
Estonian et Imenduvus
Suomi fi Imukyky
Français fr Capacité d’absorption
Deutsch de Absorptionsvermögen
Ελληνικά el Ικανότητα διαχείρισης του εξιδρώματος
Magyar hu Nedvszívó képesség
Íslenska is Ísogsgeta
Italiano it Capacità di assorbimento  
한국어 ko 흡수 능력
Latvian lv Absorbcijas spēja
Lietuvių k. lt Sugerties geba
Македонски mk Способност за апсорбирање
Bahasa Melayu ms Keupayaan penyerapan
Norsk no Absorpsjonsevne
Polski pl Zdolność absorpcyjna
Português pt Capacidade de absorção
Română ro Capacitate de absorbție
Русский ru Абсорбционная способность
Srpski sr Sposobnost apsorpcije
Slovenčina sk Kapacita absorpcie
Slovenščina sl Zmožnost vpijanja
Español es Capacidad de absorción
Svenska sv Absorptionsförmåga
ไทย th ความสามารถในการดดูซมึ
Traditional Chinese zh 吸收能力

Türkçe tr Emilim kapasitesi
العᘭᗖᖁه ar قدرة الامتصاص
עברית he יכולת ספיגה

American English en This way up
Bahasa Indonesia id Atas
Bosanski bs Gornja strana
British English en This way up
Български bg Тази страна нагоре
Hrvatski hr Ovaj dio okrenuti prema gore
Česky cs Neklopit
Dansk da Denne side opad
Nederlands nl Deze kant boven
Estonian et See pool üles
Suomi fi Tämä puoli ylöspäin
Français fr Haut
Deutsch de Diese Seite oben
Ελληνικά el Προς τα πάνω
Magyar hu Felfelé
Íslenska is Þessi hlið upp
Italiano it Conservare in posizione verticale con le frecce rivolte verso l’alto
한국어 ko 여기가 위쪽임
Latvian lv Šādi uz augšu
Lietuvių k. lt Šia puse į viršų
Македонски mk Оваа страна нагоре
Bahasa Melayu ms Arah ini ke atas
Norsk no Denne side opp
Polski pl Tą stroną do góry
Português pt Este lado para cima
Română ro Cu această parte în sus
Русский ru Верх
Srpski sr Ovaj kraj nagore
Slovenčina sk Touto stranou nahor
Slovenščina sl Ta stran navzgor
Español es Este lado hacia arriba
Svenska sv Denna sida upp
ไทย th วางดา้นนีѸขึѸน
Traditional Chinese zh 此面向上

Türkçe tr Bu taraf yukarı
العᘭᗖᖁه ar ᣢهذا الاتجاه للأع
עברית he הצד הזה כלפי מעלה
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American English en Recyclable packaging
Bahasa Indonesia id Kemasan yang dapat didaur ulang
Bosanski bs Pakovanje se može reciklirati
British English en Recyclable packaging
Български bg Рециклируема опаковка
Hrvatski hr Pakiranje koje se može reciklirati
Česky cs Recyklovatelný obal
Dansk da Genanvendelig emballage
Nederlands nl Recyclebare verpakking
Estonian et Taaskasutatav pakend
Suomi fi Kierrätettävä pakkausmateriaali
Français fr Emballage recyclable
Deutsch de Recyclingfähige Verpackung
Ελληνικά el Ανακυκλώσιμη συσκευασία
Magyar hu Újrahasznosítható csomagolás
Íslenska is Endurvinnanlegar umbúðir
Italiano it Confezione riciclabile
한국어 ko 재활용 가능 포장
Latvian lv Pārstrādājams iepakojums
Lietuvių k. lt Perdirbama pakuotė
Македонски mk Амбалажата може да се рециклира
Bahasa Melayu ms Pembungkus boleh kitar semula
Norsk no Resirkulerbar pakning
Polski pl Opakowanie nadające się do recyklingu
Português pt Embalagem reciclável
Română ro Ambalaj reciclabil
Русский ru Упаковка подлежит переработке
Srpski sr Pakovanje se može reciklirati
Slovenčina sk Recyklovateľné obaly
Slovenščina sl Embalaža, ki jo je mogoče reciklirati
Español es Envase reciclable
Svenska sv Återvinningsbar förpackning
ไทย th สามารถนําบรรจุภัณฑม์าใชซ้ํѸาได ้
Traditional Chinese zh 可回收包裝

Türkçe tr Geri dönüştürülebilir ambalaj
العᘭᗖᖁه ar عبوة قاᗷلة لإعادة التدوᗫر
עברית he אריזה הניתנת למחזור
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